

PRESS INFORMATION

RSG Group GmbH Head Office Saarbrücker Straße 38 10405 Berlin

T + 49 30 2100 35 0 F + 49 30 2100 35 115 info@rsggroup.com rsggroup.com



Hagen Wingertszahn – Co-CEO der RSG Group

Hagen Wingertszahn has assumed the office of CEO of RSG Group on December 12, 2022. In his new position, Wingertszahn is able to draw on 25 years of experience in the fitness industry. A graduate in sports science, he was responsible for managing and controlling the core business of all fitness brands in RSG Group's core market for six years as Business Manager of Germany. Prior to that, he worked for over 18 years at the fitness studio chain "Fitness First", where he eventually was responsible for the management and control of the operational business as COO for nearly five years.

Hagen Wingertszahn shares the role of Chief Executive Officer of RSG Group with Dr. Jobst Müller-Trimbusch.

